LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

08/26/2024 04:40 PM

E06

2024-167379

I TITLE, LLC

OFFICIAL RECORD

Pgs=3 AE

APN: 001-240-39

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MIKAEL STENVERS 631 JORDAN LANE PIOCHE, NV 89043

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

Affix RPTT: \$ 0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That.

JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY-STENVERS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY, A MARRIED WOMAN, AND FORMER SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE

Whose address is

345 N. BURRITT AVENUE, BUFFALO, WY 82834

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

MIKAEL STENVERS, AN UNMARRIED MAN

Whose address is

631 JORDAN LANE, PIOCHE, NV 89043

All that real property situated in the County of

LINCOLN , State of Nevada,

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF, and commonly known as

631 JORDAN LANE, / VACANT LAND, PIOCHE, NV 89043

By the undersigned's execution hereof he/she hereby relinquishes any and all rights, title and/or interest, including but not limited to homestead interest and/or community interest, and agrees to the vesting as shown above.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY-STENVERS

STATE OF: WYOMING COUNTY OF: Johnson 20,24 day of ____ On this before me <u>uic</u> a Notary Public for the State of WYOMING personally appeared <u>JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY-STENVERS</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/

they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which person(s)

R' 3038

Signature Notary Public

My commission expires:

acted, executed the instrument.

My commission number: \\\\

LYRIC STEITLER Notary Public - State of Wyoming Commission ID 167491 My Commission Expires Sep 15, 2028

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN No.: 001-240-39

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE (1):

PARCEL ONE (1), AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP FOR PAUL S. BROWN, RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 1997, IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 67, FILE NO. 109829, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL TWO (2):

PARCEL ONE (1), AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP FOR PAUL S. BROWN, RECORDED MAY 12, 1998, IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 118, FILE NO. 110961, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 001-240-39 b. 001-240-42 c	
с	
d	
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	1
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex Book Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg f Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: g. Agricultural h Mobile Home Notes: DIVORCE ON FILE. AE	
Other	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ 0.00	<u>\</u>
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property (<u>)</u> "
c. Transfer Tax Value: \$ 0.00	-
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$ 0.00	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	- 1
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 6	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER BETWEEN SPOUSES IN COMPLIANCE WITH A	
DIVORCE, FROM WIFE TO HUSBAND	_
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,	and
can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuar NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed	
14KS 375.050, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally habite for any additional amount owed	•
1 who a Brookley Stands	
Signature Stewers Capacity: Grantor	
JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY-STENVERS	
Signature Capacity: Grantee	
MIKAEL STENVERS	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUI	IKED)
rint Name: JESSICA MARLENE RACKLEY-STENVERS Print Name: MIKAEL STENVERS	
ddress: 345 N BURRITT AVENUE Address: 631 JORDAN LANE	
ity: BUFFALO City: PIOCHE	
	8904
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: OC Deed / 1 Title Escrow # 23IT-1113-0374	
Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd. Suite 300	
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

1. Asse	essor Parcel Num		NOFVALUE			
	-240-39					^
Ь. <u>001</u>	-240-42					/\
ç						()
ď						\ \
	e of Property:	,	-			
المبتر	Vacant Land	b. Single Fa			ORDERS OPTIONAL US	1 1
c	Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex			Page:	-\ \
e	Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/l	nd'l D	ate of Rec	ording;	<u> </u>
g	Agricultural	h. Mobile H	lome N	otes:		\\
	Other	_				-1
3.a. Tota	al Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property		0.00		/
		closure Only (va	_			
	nsfer Tax Value:			0.00		
d. Real	Property Transf	er Tax Due	<u>/\$</u>	0.00	_ \	
4 TCT		•	_		/ /	
,	<u>kemption Claime</u>		275 000 0	6	/ /	
		mption per NRS			- USES IN COMPLIANCE W	TTLI A
0. 1	exhiam Keason i			70.		IIII X
5 Pari	tial Interest: Perc	entage being trans	IVORCE, FROM	100 %	HUSBAND	***************************************
		•		76.	rjury, pursuant to NRS 37	5 060
					est of their information a	
					est of men information a e information provided he	
					e information provided he d exemption, or other det	
					is interest at 1% per month	
					ble for any additional amo	
	7	7	oo jomay and so		one for any additional and	Tally Office.
		[/	. \	\ /	
Signatu	ıre		,	/ /	Capacity: Gra	ntor
	JESSICA MA	RLENE RACKLE	Y-STENVERS			
	_ \	\				
and the same of th	\\	\			_	
Signatu		· \			Capacity: Gra	ntee
-	MIKAEL STE	The state of the s		/ /		
SELLER	R (GRANTOR) II	VFORMATION (I	REQUIRED)	SUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMATIO	N (REQUIRED)
rint Name	JESSICA MAR	LENE RACKLEY	-STENVERS	Print Name	MIKAEL STENVERS	
2224 2 104420	•					
ddress:	345 N BURRIT	T AVENUE		Address:	631 JORDAN LANE	
			(City:	PIOCHE	
ity:	BUFFALO	7	02024	Stata.		7in: 80042
ity: tate:	WY	/ /	3_33 .	State:	NV	Zip: 89043
ity: tate: COMPA	WY ANY/PERSON:	REQUESTING	RECORDING (Required	NV lif not seller or buyer)	Zip: 89043
city: tate: COMPA Print Na	WY ANY/PERSON: ame: QC Deed / I	REQUESTING Title	RECORDING (Required	NV	Zip: 89043
city: tate: COMPA Print Na	WY ANY/PERSON ame: QC Deed / I 7251 W. Lake M	REQUESTING	RECORDING (E	Required	NV lif not seller or buyer)	Zip: 89043

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED